
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1245
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2004
FUNDS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF KONKAN RAILWAYS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any survey has been conducted/proposed to be conducted in regard to the functioning of Konkan Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any funds have been released/proposed to be released for improvement of Konkan Railways;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): No need has been felt.
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